আখিলপ্তর গহিত V MER 45 5127 ও বিলি শাখা 1 9 NOV 2023 তঃ কৰেনঃ বি REGISTER তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌ Government of the Beople's Republic of Bangladesh करियांग ११ হনকারীর স্বাক্ষর Ministry of Housing and Public Works Admin Section-I www.mohpw.gov.bd 20 No. 25.00.0000.013.08.02.2020-970 November 202 Date অতিঃ প্রঃ প্রঃ (সওস) গলগ্যুত অধিদন্তর, ঢাকা .

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to allow Mr. Sajib Kumar Bhowmick, Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department to participate Pre-Shipment Inspection (PSI) under the Project "Internal Alteration and Enlargement Work of Cafeteria and Different Halls at Prime Minister's Office" in Switzerland from 24/11/2023 to 30/11/2023 or nearer 07(Seven) days from the date of his actual departure (except travel time) under the terms and conditions:

- (a) All expenses related to the travel will be borne by Creative Engineers Ltd; the Government will have no financial involvement in this regard;
- (b) He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period;
- (c) The period of his stay will be treated as on duty.

02. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority

করা হলো। 🗍 হিমি মোতাবেক গ্রয়োজনীয় খ্যরস্থা গ্রহণ করনে। 💭 সভায় যোগদান করন্দন এবং ফার্য বিষরনী অশ্বহিত কর্য় 🗋 পত্রের মর্যানুসারে প্রতিবেদন পেশ করণ্ব। 📙 স্কানক কারে মতামতসহ প্রতিধেদন দিন। প্রধান প্রকৌশলী গণপূর্ত অধিদতার ঢাকা 🗋 গছিছে পেশ কর্মন।

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad Joint Secretary

Ph-02-55100733

Date: 15 November 2023

No. 25.00.0000.013.08 02:2020-970-1-

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: (Not according to seniority)

- 1. Foreign Secretary(Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. The Ambassador and Permanent Representative of Bangladesh to the UN Offices and other International Organizations in Geneva, Switzerland.
- 3. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of Switzerland in Bangladesh.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- S. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 6. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Executive Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka,
- 9. PS to State Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 11. Mr. Sajib Kumar Bhowmick, Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil), Dhaka Public Works Sub-Division-2, Dhaka.
- 12. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 13. System Analyst, ICT Branch, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with the request to upload the GO at the website of the Ministry].

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad)

P.TO

Joint Secretary

নিৰ্বা	হী প্রকৌ ৫ম এম আঁ	গলীল্প কাৰ্যা ই এস বিভাগ-	
हाइनो मर- २ २ २२		ভারিশ ১-61 22	
વા: ગંઃ	স: প্র:	है: वि: श्र:	Fil: 1
-			×

=02=

Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-1, Dhaka. www.pwd.gov.bd

Memo.No.25.36.0000.211.25.103.2022- 322

Date: 0 4/12/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Superintending Engineer, Dhaka PWD Circle-1, Dhaka.
- 2. Executive Engineer, Dhaka PWD Division-2, Dhaka.
- 3. Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.
 - 4. Mr. Sajib Kumar Bhowmick, Sub-Divisional Engineer(Civil), Dhaka Pwd Sub Division-2, Dhaka.
 - Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing & Public Works 2nd 12-storied Bldg. Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
 - 6. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
 - 7. P/F

(Nandita Rani Shaha) Superintending Engineer(Establishment) Public Works Department, Dhaka. Phone: 0222-3380999